Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1-2000	PARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Plea	88322 se record the attached documents or t	he new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies) O
Steven Kwan	Name: Merry Chance Industries.	Ltd.
	Internal Address: Unit 16, 3F	7.00 7.00 7.00
		80
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	1	ಜ္ထင္တ
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 19, 2005	Street Address: 26 Lam Hing 5	Street
Assignment Merger	Hope Sea Industrial Centre	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kowloon Bay KLN	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Hong Kong	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:	Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachad2 \ Vas \
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together B. Patent No.(s)	er with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicati	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1	ons and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	ons and patents & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged	ons and patents & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged	ons and patents & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed None required (governmental S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number 1998)	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account ent interest not affecting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed None required (governmental S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number 1998)	ons and patents & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Ilinois Zip:60690-2786 Phone Number: (312) 357-1313	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed None required (governmental S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number 1998)	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account ent interest not affecting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed None required (government) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numer Expiration	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account ant interest not affecting t mbers Date er _12-0913
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Ilinois Zip:60690-2786 Phone Number: (312) 357-1313 Fax Number: (312) 759-5646 Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed None required (government Response) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration b. Deposit Account Number	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account ant interest not affecting t mbers Date er _12-0913
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Ilinois Zip:60690-2786 Phone Number: (312) 357-1313 Fax Number: (312) 759-5646 Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed None required (government Response) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration b. Deposit Account Number	ons and patents & 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account ent interest not affecting t mbers Date er12-0913
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Ilinois Zip:60690-2786 Phone Number: (312) 357-1313 Fax Number: (312) 759-5646 Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged to be charged. B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number to be charged to be charged. B. Payment Information b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account ant interest not affecting t mbers Date er12-0913 Timothy J. Engling

PATENT REEL: 016479 FRAME: 0140

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Kwan, of Blk. B 27/F., FR 4, Brilliant Tower, Shatin, Hong Kong, have designed certain ornamental features in a **Handle**, for which improvements and the invention or inventions are disclosed in a U.S. Design Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Merry Chance Industries, Ltd., a partnership existing under and by virtue of the laws of Hong Kong, wants to acquire title to my interest in the aforesaid application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, that may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Steven Kwan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Merry Chance Industries, Ltd., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, and all Letters Patent and other certificates of protection, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted therefore, including any reissues and extensions thereof, to be held by Merry Chance Industries, Ltd. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs and legal representatives, to promptly, upon request of the assignee, execute with proper signatures and oath or affirmation, any and all papers including all divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications for improvements and any of the inventions, and all applications for foreign

Page 1 of 2

patents or other certificates of protection for improvements and any of the inventions, and to perform, but without cost or expense to me, all acts necessary or expedient to secure to the assignee patent or other protection for improvements and any of the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries selected by the assignee, as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by me had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 19^{th} day of March 2005.

I, Timothy Engline, do hereby certify that Steven Kwan, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Signed this 21 day of March 2005. Sunthy Myling

CHDS01 TENGLING 218133v2

RECORDED: 04/13/2005